11,250 1,343 1,640,969 - - -

Gold put options

During the reporting period the Group entered into put options for a portion of its gold production in order to manage its
exposure to gold price risk. The put options allow the Group to maintain full exposure to any upwards movement in the
gold price whilst providing it the right, but not the obligation, to deliver gold at the stated strike price.

The following table details the gold put options outstanding as at the reporting date for the Group.

2010 2009

 $  $

Gold put options
Ounces Strike

price
Fair

Value Ounces
Strike

average
price

Fair
Value

Maturing   - - -
Less than 1 Year 14,938 1,183 (23,285) - - -
Between 1 – 2 years 14,000 1,250 42,382  - - -

28,938 1,216 19,097  - - -

Sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of derivative financial assets and derivative financial liabilities held at the
balance sheet date to movement in the gold price at that time with all other variables held constant. The 10% movement
for gold is based on reasonably possible changes over a financial year using an observed range of historical rates for the
preceding five years.

 Impact on profit
Post tax gain/(loss) 2010 2009

Gold + 10% (1,189,467) -
Gold – 10% 1,187,947  -

e) Currency risk
The Group and the Company is not exposed to currency risk and at the balance sheet date the Group held no financial
assets or liabilities which are exposed to foreign currency risk.

f) Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk (primarily on its cash and cash equivalents), which is the risk that a financial
instrument’s value will fluctuate as a result of changes in the market interest rates on interest bearing financial
instruments. The Group does not use derivatives to mitigate these exposures.

EXCO RESOURCES LIMITED
FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010